

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No.1554 of 2025</u> <i>Pradeep Raj Bharti</i> --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>Versus</i> <i>State of Uttarakhand and Ors.</i> --Respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Shailabh Pandey, learned legal-aid counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned D.A.G. with Mr. B.S. Koranga, learned Brief Holder for State of Uttarakhand/respondent No.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 4.</p> <p>4. Mr. I.D. Paliwal, learned Additional C.S.C. for the State of U.P./respondent No.5.</p> <p>5. Urgency Application (IA/3/2026) moved by petitioner is allowed.</p> <p>6. Put up on 13.04.2026.</p> <p>7. Meanwhile, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 24.02.2026</p> <p>PN</p>