

Sl. No.	Date	Office Memorandum, orders or proceedings or directions and Register's order with signature	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No.1554 of 2025</u> Pradeep Raj Bharti</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. P.P. Upadhyaya, learned counsel i/b Mr. Shailabh Pande, learned legal aid counsel for the petitioner.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Devendra Pant, learned S.C. for the State. 3. Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 4. 4. Mr. I.D. Paliwal, learned counsel for respondent no.5. 5. In view of the reasons stated, delay condonation application (IA/1/2025) is allowed. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.1 is taken on record. 6. Similarly, the application (IA/2/25) moved on behalf of respondent no.5 is also allowed. Counter affidavit filed by the said respondent is taken on record. 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit. 8. List on 19.05.2025. <p style="text-align: right;">(Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>